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Fulton County Schools
ACT College Readiness Benchmarks
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About College Readiness Benchmark Scores ...

A benchmark score is the minimum score needed on an ACT subject‐area test to indicate a 50% chance of obtaining a 
B or higher or about a75% chance of obtaining a C or higher in the corresponding credit‐bearing college courses.



Fulton County Schools
ACT

Three Year Comparison 

2016 2017 2018

N English Math Reading Science Composite N English Math Reading Science Composite N English Math Reading Science Composite

Alpharetta 376 26.0 25.6 26.1 25.5 25.9 331 25.6 24.7 25.7 24.4 25.2 382 26.6 25.5 26.3 25.4 26.0
Banneker 149 14.7 16.1 16.5 16.5 16.1 76 15.2 16.1 16.4 16.0 16.0 104 15.3 16.3 16.7 16.8 16.4
Cambridge 333 25.6 25.1 26.0 25.2 25.6 378 25.1 24.6 253.0 24.3 24.9 321 26.1 25.1 26.5 25.2 25.9
Centennial 203 23.8 23.2 24.2 23.5 23.8 244 23.0 23.0 24.8 23.9 24.0 224 23.4 22.6 24.0 22.8 23.3
Chattahoochee 277 25.6 26.4 26.3 25.6 26.1 309 26.2 26.3 26.6 25.8 26.3 285 26.4 26.4 26.8 25.8 26.5
Creekside 106 15.9 17.0 17.5 17.4 17.0 92 16.5 17.0 18.7 18.0 17.7 108 16.2 16.5 17.2 16.9 16.8
Hapeville Career 91 15.5 16.3 17.3 16.8 16.6 71 15.8 15.9 16.9 16.3 16.3 77 16.0 16.4 17.1 16.8 16.7
Independence 17 14.6 17.5 16.9 16.2 16.5 9 10 18.4 18.5 17.9 18.2 18.3
Johns Creek 323 27.0 26.8 26.9 25.9 26.8 374 26.8 26.7 26.7 25.9 26.6 362 27.3 26.2 26.9 25.8 26.7
Langston Hughes 154 15.7 16.5 17.9 16.8 16.9 152 16.6 16.9 18.5 18.0 17.7 159 16.4 16.5 18.2 17.4 17.2
McClarin 6 2
Milton 291 24.8 24.4 25.1 24.5 24.8 359 25.4 24.4 25.7 24.6 25.2 376 26.0 24.9 26.2 25.2 25.7
Northview 339 27.1 27.7 27.3 26.5 27.2 310 27.7 28.2 27.1 26.8 27.6 320 27.6 27.2 27.0 26.5 27.2
North Springs 162 21.0 20.3 21.7 21.1 21.1 201 22.0 21.2 23.1 21.9 22.2 226 21.5 21.2 22.6 21.3 21.7
Riverwood 223 23.4 21.8 23.6 22.3 22.9 167 24.3 22.4 25.2 22.9 23.8 163 24.1 22.1 23.7 22.6 23.3
Roswell 251 24.8 24.6 24.9 24.1 24.7 271 24.4 24.5 24.8 23.8 24.5 253 25.4 24.3 26.1 24.3 25.2
Tri-Cities 192 15.7 16.6 17.1 17.1 16.8 102 17.4 17.3 18.6 17.9 18.0 132 16.2 16.5 18.2 17.5 17.2
Westlake 197 17.2 18.0 18.4 18.1 18.0 281 19.5 19.1 20.2 19.5 19.7 232 18.5 18.2 19.6 18.8 18.9

Total Fulton 3,692 22.9 23.0 23.5 22.9 23.2 3,728 23.7 23.4 24.2 23.3 23.8 3,736 23.8 23.1 24.2 23.2 23.7
Georgia 58,073 20.7 20.6 21.8 21.0 21.1 57,431 21.0 20.9 22.0 21.3 21.4 56,481 20.9 20.7 22.1 21.2 21.4
National 2,090,342 20.1 20.6 21.3 20.8 20.8 2,030,038 20.3 20.7 21.4 21.0 21.0 1,914,817 20.2 20.5 21.3 20.7 20.8

Results not reported for less than 10 students



Fulton County Schools
ACT

Percent Meeting Benchmark
Three Year Comparison 

2016 2017 2018

N English Math Reading Science
Met all 
Four N English Math Reading Science

Met all 
Four N English Math Reading Science

Met all 
Four

Alpharetta 376 92 76 76 68 57 331 88 69 76 62 53 382 91 73 76 71 61
Banneker 149 25 3 11 4 1 76 25 5 20 7 1 104 30 6 15 6 2
Cambridge 333 92 75 81 71 58 378 90 71 74 63 51 321 91 73 76 70 60
Centennial 203 82 60 67 53 47 244 81 58 70 59 46 224 76 59 62 53 44
Chattahoochee 277 87 80 77 73 63 309 94 81 80 75 64 285 91 78 77 69 61
Creekside 106 30 13 17 7 3 92 33 5 26 10 1 108 35 7 16 6 3
Hapeville Caree 91 30 5 20 12 3 71 32 3 15 4 0 77 32 8 23 5 1
Independence 17 24 12 0 6 0 9 10 50 20 20 20 0
Johns Creek 323 94 85 79 76 66 374 93 82 81 74 66 362 91 76 76 73 62
Langston Hughe 154 30 6 23 8 3 152 37 11 26 14 6 159 36 7 23 8 3
McClarin 6
Milton 291 86 67 70 62 52 359 92 70 77 64 55 376 90 69 77 66 57
Northview 339 91 85 81 77 71 310 95 86 82 75 68 320 90 79 80 72 68
North Springs 162 67 37 46 39 27 201 69 45 56 43 34 226 69 44 54 36 30
Riverwood 223 82 48 58 47 34 167 80 52 69 53 41 163 83 54 61 48 38
Roswell 251 85 71 71 65 55 271 83 69 70 57 47 253 87 68 74 62 51
Tri-Cities 192 31 7 13 5 1 102 41 11 31 15 4 132 33 5 28 7 3
Westlake 197 41 19 26 16 9 281 59 25 39 23 14 232 52 19 34 20 9

Total Fulton 3692 74 56 59 51 43 3728 78 59 65 54 44 3736 76 56 62 52 44
Georgia 58073 65 40 47 36 27 57431 66 41 51 38 28 56481 65 40 49 38 27
National 2,090,342 61 41 44 36 26 2,030,038 61 41 47 37 27 1,914,817 60 40 46 36 na

Results not reported for less than 10 students



Fulton County Schools
ACT Five-Year Summary by Ethnicity
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